## **Sustainability resolution:**

The Staff Senate Resolution to Revise the Policy Manual of the University of North Carolina Greensboro Investment Fund, Inc.

WHEREAS, sustainability is a core value of the University of North Carolina Greensboro

WHEREAS, the University of North Carolina Greensboro and its affiliated entities collectively invest their endowment funds through the established University of North Carolina Greensboro Investment Fund, Inc.

WHEREAS, the University of North Carolina Greensboro Investment Fund, Inc. Policy Manual describes investment policies for the Fund but does not include sustainable, responsible and impact (SRI) investing, defined by the US Forum for Sustainable Investment as an investment discipline that considers environmental, social and corporate governance (ESG) criteria to generate long-term competitive financial returns and positive social impact

BE IT RESOLVED, the Staff Senate recommends that the University change its investment policy (the Policy Manual) to include SRI and ESG criteria in its investment policies consistent with the core values and sustainability principles of UNCG

AND that the University report to the Sustainability Council any and all changes made to the University of North Carolina Greensboro Investment Fund, Inc. investment policy to address SRI and ESG investment strategies.